SEAL SCA-M305B 1-89

AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER PLEA

I, Chawki Hammond, do hereby authorize Karen C. Villanueva-Matkovich, my attorney to act on my behalf in my absence pursuant to Rule 43(c) (2) of the W.Va. Rules of Criminal Procedure. authorization permits Karen C. Villanueva-Matkovich to act on my behalf in the event that I am absent during the entry of my plea, trial and imposition of my case. It is my understanding that Mrs. Villanueva-Matkovich will be entering a plea on my behalf in the case numbers 96-M-1125 and 96-M-1126. Further, it is my understanding that the plea that will be entered is a guilty plea to case number 96-M-1125 which is a charge of transporting untaxed cigarettes and case number 96-M-1126 will be dismissed. I will be sentenced with a Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) fine and court costs with no jail time. It is also my understanding that this plea will be entered by agreed order and that my signature on this authorization represents that I understand the plea offer as well as the procedure my plea will be entered. I am signing this authorization with the knowledge that the entry of my

plea is knowingly, understandingly and willingly. I give my authorization to enter a plea as described above to my attorney Karen C. Villanueva-Matkovich.

CHAWKI HAMMOND

SS No. 242-49-8859

Date of Birth: 8-23-64

Dated: 15, 1996

Taken, sworn and subscribed to before me this the 15 day of

July , 1996.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 29, 2000

My Commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

IN THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF Ralcis	/ L COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
Defendant Yousset Hammond	Case No. 96 M 1125, 1126
Address 2162 400 8000 Dearborn, M	M: 48126 Possession Untaxed Cigarettes Transporting Untaxed Cigarette
Social Security No. H 530 115 96/658 Michi	misdemeanor Gelony
Date of Birth	→t adult □ juvenile
CRIMINAL COMPLAI	INT
I, the undersigned complainant, being duly sworn, state the following	ing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief. On or about 3-3-96 (date)	•
While uperating a 1996 Plymouth Von KZJ-136 for speading. Defend. Transporting 450 cartons of untexed	of cigarettes, to-wit: 450 Cartons of a of this State, stampes or meter and, not being a wholesaler of tobacco protection that this complaint is based on the following facts: San sile post 46 months Lyan Vann; Mi, Registration
Continued on attached sheet? ☐ yes ☐ no	Sworn or affirmed before me and signed in my presence,
Complainant: TFC PC Koerner Name P.O. Box 1469 Address Charles fon, WV. 253 Telephone TFC, Office or title, if any	Signature of Magistrate 3/3/96 Date Warrant issued Summons issued Warrantless arrest X 2 No probable cause found
Signature of Complainant Date	-

White - return
Green - defendant
Yellow - file
Pink - complainant
Goldenrod - prosecutor

(Criminal Complaint Cont.)	lamit tous	es ITAMMORI	.0
	-19 mg H-1	7-20 A.S	endent did not
D155655		7.00	S = 1 5 4
1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1	3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	17 Tickels	For such cigarette he complete address
of Il	10W ME MOUE	nome and to	re conflète adore
1 V 11	or or salled	, the true	none and complet
and exact add	ess of the	Consignee,	or purchaser, The
quantity and br	anda of the	cigarettes	transported and
the true name	and comple	e and exact	address of the
person who ha	sor shall	assume pa	yment of west
Virginia State	Tax, or th	e tax, is	may, of the State
or Foreign Con	ntry at the	2 point of	ultimate destina
Defendent is no	ta whose	seller of	Tobacco product
and possessed m	ose than a	2 cartons,	<i>y</i>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TEC PC	Koener
			•
did unlawfully transport 45	O carton of cigar	ettes not stamped	as required by law
upon a public highway in Ra the law in such cases provi	ded as set forth	complying with t in the plaintiff's	he provisions of
violation of West Virginia	State Code 11-17-2	20	
	7	n. X	Xana I
		mis	T. A
		- VIII	3/2/2/2
			7,790
			
			